To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) to 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Erickson's Diversified Corporation	elow. □ Yes ⊠ No
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	
Name: Frickson's Diversified Corporation	
Name. Endoson's Diversined Corporation	
Internal	
Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Street Address: 7600 France Avenue South, PO Box 3	55
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Minneapolis	
☐ Corporation-State – State: MN	- –
☐ Other Collateral Agent Country: USA Zip 55440-039	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Association Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) January 21, 2005 General Partnership Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Limited Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domiciled in the United States, and a domiciled in the United St	estic
☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Designation is attached. ☐ Test ☐ No (Designation is attached. ☐ Test ☐ No	nment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1819155 1648311 1371731	
1648311	
1371731	
	⊠ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
Commission of the second of th	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and	3
document should be mailed: registrations involved:	-
Name: Meredith Schorr	
Internal Address: <u>c/o White & Case LLP</u> // Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
M Authorized to be abouted to deposit account	
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed	
City: New York 8. Payment Information:	1) #==
State: New York Zip 10036 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	ع ز
Phone Number: (212) 819-8753 Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (212) 354-8113	
Email Address: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com Authorized User Name Meredith Schorr	
9. Signature: Melbotth Aruly 1/18/05	
Signature Date	
Meredith Schorr Total number of pages including cover	5
1012/2005 BBYRHE 00000127 181315 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:	

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release granted on this <u>21st</u> day of January, 2005, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Agent ("Agent"), to Erickson's Diversified Corporation, a Wisconsin Corporation with principal offices at 7600 France Avenue South, PO Box 355, Minneapolis, MN 55440-0355 ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2000 between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement, which grant was duly recorded on February 2, 2001 at Trademark Reel 2234, Frame 0474 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0561

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Agent

By

Name: Scott e D. Lindsey

Title: Director

[Erickson's Diversified Copyright Release Signature Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0562

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 21 day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared Scottye D. Lindsey, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that she signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2017

[Erickson's Diversified Copyright Release Signature Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
HOLIDAY	1,819,155	2/1/1994	
HOLIDAY AND DESIGN	1,648,311	6/18/1991	
HOLIDAY EXPRESS	1,371,731	11/19/1985	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/28/2005 REEL: 003114 FRAME: 0564